

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
98th LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "C" to H. P. 1104, L. D. 1609, Bill, "An Act Increasing Salaries of Various Department Heads and Commissions"

Amend said Bill in Sections 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 11, 14, 17 and 18 by striking out the underlined figure "\$9,000" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$8,400'; and by striking out the figure "\$1,000" wherever it appears in said sections and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$400'.

Further amend said Bill in Sections 3 and 9 by striking out the underlined figure "\$6,000" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$6,300'; and by striking out the figure "\$750" wherever it appears in said sections and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$300'.

Further amend said Bill in Section 7 by striking out the underlined figure "\$4,500" in the 3rd line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$4,200'.

Further amend said Bill in Section 8 by striking out the underlined figure "\$9,000" in the 5th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$8,400'; and by striking out the underlined figure "\$8,450" in the 6th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$7,875'.

Further amend said Bill in Section 10 by striking out the underlined figure "\$9,000" in the 4th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$8,400'; and by striking out the underlined figure "\$8,450" in the 5th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$7,875'; and by striking out the figure "\$2,900" wherever it appears in said section and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$1,150'.

Further amend said Bill in section 12 by striking out the underlined figure "\$11,250" in the 4th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$10,500'; and by striking out the underlined figure "\$7,500" in the 5th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$7,000'.

Further amend said Bill in Section 13 by striking out the underlined figure "\$7,500" in the 4th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$7,000'; and by striking out the figure "\$417" wherever it appears in said section and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$333'.

(OVER)

*(Filing No. 572)*

Further amend said Bill in Section 15 by striking out the underlined figure "\$11,250" in the 6th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$10,500'; and by striking out the figure "\$1,250" wherever it appears in said section and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$500'.

Further amend said Bill in Section 16 by striking out the underlined figure "\$10,125" in the 3rd line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$9,450'; and by striking out the underlined figure "\$9,575" in the 4th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$8,925'; and by striking out the figure "\$3,275" wherever it appears in said section and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$1,300'.

Further amend said Bill in Section 19 by striking out the underlined figure "\$7,875" in the 4th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$7,350'; and by striking out the underlined figure "\$5,625" in the 5th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$5,250'.

Filed by Mr. Besse of Clinton.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 572)

5/28/57